
From: Jake Bousfield-Bastedo
To: Planning
Cc: Jennifer Arnold; Jennifer Burnett
Subject: RE: Public Notice & Request for Comments - Applications Z-17-22 & B22/22 Freeman
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Hello,
 
We have reviewed the proposed severance and rezoning and generally have no objections – as no new
construction will be facilitated by the proposal we do not anticipate any impacts to natural hazards, natural
heritage, water, or areas regulated by O. Reg. 151/06. We note the retained lot will continue to be
regulated by the GSCA.
 
Jake Bousfield-Bastedo, RPP
Watershed Planner

519.376.3076 
237897 Inglis Falls Road 
Owen Sound, ON N4K 5N6 
www.greysauble.on.ca     

 
Please note that due to the ongoing COVID-19 situation, GSCA staff will be continuing to work in a combination of
in-office and remote situations and may not have access to office phones.  Please use email as the most reliable
way to reach our staff at this time.  A full staff directory is available on our website. Rest assured that GSCA is
committed to continuing to provide a high level of service and staff will be doing their best to ensure this.  The
GSCA Administrative Office is open to the public in a limited capacity.  Most of GSCA’s conservation areas
continue to remain open.  As this situation continues to evolve, please monitor our website at
www.greysauble.on.ca for up-to-date information.
This email communication and accompanying documents are intended only for the individual or entity to which it is
addressed and may contain information that is confidential, privileged or exempt from disclosure under applicable
law.  Any use of this information by individuals or entities other than the intended recipient is strictly prohibited.  If
you received this communication in error, please notify the sender immediately and delete all the copies
(electronic or otherwise) immediately.  Thank you for your cooperation.
 

From: Jennifer Arnold <jarnold@georgianbluffs.ca> 
Sent: Monday, November 28, 2022 1:17 PM
To: Al Hastie <al_hastie@bgcdsb.org>; Angela Zolaturiuk
<angela_zolaturiuk@superiorpropane.com>; Circ WPS <circulations@wsp.com>; Consents MPAC
<lpuconsents@mpac.ca>; Consultations Metis <consultations@metisnation.org>; Desiree van Dijk
<dvandijk@owensound.ca>; Georgian Bluffs Applications <georgian.bluffs@greysauble.on.ca>;
Jayme Bastarache <jayme_bastarache@bwdsb.on.ca>; Jessica Pegelo - MTO
(Jessica.Pegelo@ontario.ca) <Jessica.Pegelo@ontario.ca>; Juanita Meekins
<execassist.ri@saugeenojibwaynation.ca>; Land Use Hydro One <landuseplanning@hydroone.com>;
NEC Owen Sound <necowensound@ontario.ca>; Notice Review Infrastructure Ontario
<NoticeReview@infrastructureontario.ca>; OPG <executivevp.lawanddevelopment@opg.com>; B
Bloomfield <bbloomfield@owensound.ca>; Planning Grey <planning@grey.ca>; Reil Warrilow
<associate.ri@saugeenojibwaynation.ca>; RMO Mailbox <rmo@greysauble.on.ca>; Row Centre
<rowcentre@bell.ca>; Shelley Crummer <shelley_crummer@bwdsb.on.ca>; Sparlings Propane
<infofl@parkland.ca>; Sparlings Wiarton <sparlings@parkland.ca>; Superior Propane
<customerservice@superiorpropane.com>; Union Gas <ONTUGLLandsINQ@uniongas.com>
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Cc: Brittany Drury <bdrury@georgianbluffs.ca>; Jennifer Burnett <jburnett@georgianbluffs.ca>; Luke
Ryan <lryan@georgianbluffs.ca>; Tim Lewis <tlewis@georgianbluffs.ca>
Subject: Public Notice & Request for Comments - Applications Z-17-22 & B22/22 Freeman
 
Good Afternoon,
 
Please see the attached public notice and related documents for your review.  Kindly provide your
comments to planning@georgianbluffs.ca by December 19, 2022.
 
Kind regards,
 
Jennifer Arnold
Development Services Coordinator
Township of Georgian Bluffs
177964 Grey Road 18, RR #3 Owen Sound, ON  N4K 5N5
P:  519-376-2729 ext. 202
jarnold@georgianbluffs.ca
 
P Please consider the environment before printing this email.
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